# Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

## NOTIFICATION NO.64/2023 Dated Kohima, the 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2023-24 :: The 6(six) Awards of the Governor's Excellence Award in Science Study of HSSLC Examination 2023 is hereby awarded to the following candidates of HSSLC Examination 2023 Science stream on fulfillment of the guidelines governing the Award vide Governor's Secretariat Notification dated the 4<sup>th</sup> March 2022.

### 1. Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics (PCM)

	1 <sup>st</sup> Award (₹ 1,00,000)	-	Aotushi Imsong
	6 E		(Model Hr. Sec. School, Kohima)
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Award (₹ 50,000)	-	Awang P Yimpushü
			(St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Award (₹ 25,000)	-	Nounesenuo Tseikha
			(Mezhür Hr. Sec. School, Kohima)
2.	Physics, Chemistry and	l Biology	(PCB)
	1 <sup>st</sup> Award (₹ 1,00,000)	-	Nilovito H Shikhu
			(St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Award (₹ 50,000)	-	Wonchilo T Khuvung
			(St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Award (₹ 25,000)	-	Thronglila Rengma
			(St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)

The winners of the award will be felicitated on 14<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 11:00 a.m. at Raj Bhavan, Kohima.

Sd/- Asano Sekhose Chairman

## NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2023-24/1574

#### **Copy for information**:

Dated Kohima, the 8<sup>th</sup> June 2023

- 1. The Secretary to Governor for kind information of the Hon'ble Governor, Nagaland.
- 2. The P. S. to Advisor, School Education & SCERT for kind information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director of School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. All Head of Registered Institutions under NBSE.
- 6. Office copy.

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary